Colby-Sawyer (14-3) -vs- Roger Williams (7-10)
01/29/05 at Bristol, R.1I.

Date: 01/29/05 Score By Period

Time: 3:00 PM

Site: Bristol, R.I.

1 2 Total
Colby-Sawyer 28 32 60
Roger Williams 31 10 41

Colby-Sawyer 60

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

55  Andrew St. Clair * 29 8-17 0-0 0-3 3-4 7 4 1 3 0 7 16

25  Chris Condon * 32 4-11 2-4 5-6 0-2 2 3 2 1 0 1 15

03 Josh Carter * 24 2-6 1-3 0-0 0-5 5 1 1 0 0 1 5

23  Tyler Fournier * 35 2-8 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 3 (0] 0 0 1 4

10 Collin Bray * 37 1-5 0-2 0-1 1-5 6 2 8 2 0 2 2

42  James Thorpe 27 7-10 4-7 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 2 18

11  Chris Burke 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 3 1 2 0 1 0

21  Jake Roberts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 (0} 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 24-58 7-18 5-10 7-24 31T 17 13 9 0 15 60

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-30 33.33 % 3-8 37.50 % 5-7 71.43 %

Second Half 14-28 50.00 % 4-10 40.00 % 0-3 0.00 %

Total 24-58 41.4 % 7-18 38.9 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 6 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: O

Largest Lead: 19 2nd-

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 18 02:53

Roger Williams 41

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

05  Chris Cormier * 33 4-10 3-9 0-1 0-2 2 2 0 4 0 0 11

11 Brandon Parrish * 37 1-6 0-1 7-12 1-6 7 1 4 9 0 1 9

40 Dan Gumb * 36 4-8 1-2 0-2 2-5 7 1 3 1 1 0 9

34 Andrew Viana * 29 2-3 0-0 1-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 0 5

42  Geoff Baranger * 32 2-4 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 1 3 2 1 2 4

10 Ben Camobreco 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 3 0 3 0 0 2

20 Ryan Keaton 14 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 1

24  Brian Scharrenweber 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 0 0

12  Alexander Daluz 1 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 14-37 4-15 9-20 5-28 33 12 11 22 3 4 41

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-25 40.00 % 4-11 36.36 % 7-12 58.33 %

Second Half 4-12 33.33 % 0-4 0.00 % 2-8 25.00 %

Total 14-37 37.8% 4-15 26.7 % 9-20 45.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 14 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: O Bench Points: 3

Largest Lead: 8 1st-03:32



Colby-Sawyer 28

First Half Box Score

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55  Andrew St. Clair 11 4-10 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 2 0] 0 0 2 8
25  Chris Condon 16 3-7 2-2 5-6 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 13
3 Josh Carter 10 O0-1 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0] 0 0 0 0
23  Tyler Fournier 18 1-4 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 1 0 (0] 0 0 2
10  Collin Bray 18 0-3 0-1 0-1 0-4 4 0 4 2 0 1 0
42  James Thorpe 15 2-4 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 (0] 0 0 5
11 Chris Burke 8 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0
21  Jake Roberts 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (0] 0 (0} 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-30 3-8 5-7 4-14 18 7 6 4 (o} 3 28
33.3% 37.5% 71.4%
Roger Williams 31
# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chris Cormier 14 4-8 3-7 0-0 0-2 2 0] 0 0 0 0o 11
11 Brandon Parrish 17 0-2 0-1 6-7 0-2 2 1 3 2 0 1 6
40 Dan Gumb 19 3-7 1-2 0-2 1-3 4 1 1 0 0 0 7
34  Andrew Viana 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
42  Geoff Baranger 16 1-3 0-0 0-1 1-1 2 0 3 6] 1 0 2
10 Ben Camobreco 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 2 (6} 2 0 0 0
20 Ryan Keaton 10 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0] 1 0 0 1 1
24 Brian Scharrenweber 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 (6} (0] 1 0 0
12  Alexander Daluz 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-25 4-11 7-12 2-17 19 7 8 5 2 2 31
40.0 % 36.4 % 58.3 %



Second Half Box Score
Colby-Sawyer 32

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
55  Andrew St. Clair 18 4-7 0-0 0-3 1-2 3 2 1 3 0 5 8
25  Chris Condon 16 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 2 1 0 0 1 2
3 Josh Carter 14 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0] 6] 1 5
23  Tyler Fournier 17 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
10 Collin Bray 19 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 4 0 0 1 2
42  James Thorpe 12 5-6 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 1 0 2 13
11  Chris Burke 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0] 1 0 1 0
21  Jake Roberts 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 (0] (0] 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-28 4-10 0-3 3-10 13 10 7 5 0 12 32
50.0 % 40.0% 0.0%
Roger Williams 10
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
5 Chris Cormier 19 0-2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 2 0 4 0 0 0
11 Brandon Parrish 20 1-4 0-0 1-5 1-4 5 0 1 7 0 0 3
40 Dan Gumb 17 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 2 1 1 0 2
34  Andrew Viana 17 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1
42 Geoff Baranger 16 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 2 2
10 Ben Camobreco 2 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 2
20 Ryan Keaton 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
24 Brian Scharrenweber 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 (6} 1 0 0 0
12  Alexander Daluz 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 4-12 0-4 2-8 3-11 14 5 3 17 1 2 10

33.3% 0.0% 25.0%



VISITORS: Colby-Sawyer

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams

MISS JUMPER by CONDON,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
MISS LAYUP by CONDON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JOSH

MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,COLLIN
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

TURNOVER by BRAY,COLLIN

FOUL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JOSH
MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

MISS 3PTR by BURKE,CHRIS

MISS 3PTR by FOURNIER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TYLER
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
GOOD DUNK by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES
ASSIST by BURKE,CHRIS

STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

STEAL by BRAY,COLLIN

GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint)
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN

FOUL by BURKE,CHRIS

19:36

19:32

18:56
18:49

18:11

18:05
17:57
17:37
17:23
17:15
16:59
16:58
16:42
16:42
16:42

16:25

16:15
16:07
15:56

15:48

15:35

15:04
14:36
14:21
14:19
14:17
13:48
13:33

12:59
12:53
12:52
12:50
12:47
12:46
12:44

12:21

2-0

2-2

2-5

2-7

4-7
4-9
7-9

9-9

V2

H3

HS5

H3
H5
H2

REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by GUMB,DAN

REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by VIANA,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUMB,DAN

STEAL by PARRISH,BRANDON

MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by VIANA,ANDREW
GOOD 3PTR by GUMB,DAN
ASSIST by PARRISH,BRANDON
FOUL by VIANA,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by CAMOBRECO,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by VIANA,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by VIANA,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by VIANA,ANDREW
TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON

GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF
REBOUND OFF by BARANGER,GEOFF
TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN

REBOUND DEF by CAMOBRECO,BEN
TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN



MISS FT by CONDON,CHRIS
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CONDON,CHRIS
FOUL by BURKE,CHRIS

GOOD JUMPER by THORPE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
MISS JUMPER by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

REBOUND DEF by THORPE,JAMES

TURNOVER by CONDON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,COLLIN
GOOD JUMPER by CONDON,CHRIS
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN

FOUL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

MISS 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES

FOUL by THORPE,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by THORPE,JAMES

GOOD FT by CONDON,CHRIS
GOOD FT by CONDON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by CONDON,CHRIS

FOUL by CONDON,CHRIS

MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER

MISS 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES

MISS JUMPER by BRAY,COLLIN
REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TYLER
MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER

REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JOSH

9-10
9-11

10-11

10-12
12-12

14-12

14-14

15-14
16-14

16-15
16-16

16-19

H1
H2

H1

H2

V2

Vi

V2

Vi

H3

GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
FOUL by GUMB,DAN

MISS FT by KEATON,RYAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by KEATON,RYAN

MISS JUMPER by GUMB,DAN

BLOCK by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN
REBOUND DEF by KEATON,RYAN
MISS LAYUP by VIANA,ANDREW

FOUL by VIANA,ANDREW

STEAL by KEATON,RYAN
MISS JUMPER by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN

GOOD JUMPER by GUMB,DAN
ASSIST by KEATON,RYAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN
MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS

REBOUND OFF by GUMB,DAN

MISS FT by GUMB,DAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by GUMB,DAN

FOUL by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS

FOUL by PARRISH,BRANDON
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by CORMIER,CHRIS

GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by CORMIER,CHRIS
TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by KEATON,RYAN
GOOD 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS
ASSIST by BARANGER,GEOFF

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by BARANGER,GEOFF



MISS LAYUP by BRAY,COLLIN 05:00
05:00 BLOCK by BARANGER,GEOFF
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by CONDON,CHRIS 04:54
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
04:22 16-21 H5 GOOD JUMPER by GUMB,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint) 04:07 18-21 H3
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN --
03:53 18-24 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS 3PTR by BRAY,COLLIN 03:42
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
FOUL by FOURNIER,TYLER 03:32
03:32 18-25 H7 GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
03:32 18-26 H8 GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON

03:22 FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
GOOD FT by CONDON,CHRIS 03:22 19-26 H7
GOOD FT by CONDON,CHRIS 03:22 20-26 H6

03:05 MISS JUMPER by GUMB,DAN
REBOUND DEF by BRAY,COLLIN --

03:02 FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
MISS FT by BRAY,COLLIN 03:02

-- REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF

02:36 TURNOVER by VIANA,ANDREW
TURNOVER by BURKE,CHRIS 02:26

02:15 MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON

REBOUND DEF by BRAY,COLLIN --
GOOD 3PTR by CONDON,CHRIS 02:07 23-26 H3
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN --
01:41 23-29 H6 GOOD 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS
-- ASSIST by BARANGER,GEOFF
GOOD 3PTR by CONDON,CHRIS 01:27 26-29 H3
01:04 MISS 3PTR by KEATON,RYAN
REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TYLER --
GOOD JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER 00:44 28-29 H1
ASSIST by CONDON,CHRIS --
00:11 28-31 H3 GOOD LAYUP by CORMIER,CHRIS(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PARRISH,BRANDON
TURNOVER by BRAY,COLLIN 00:02
00:02 MISS 3PTR by GUMB,DAN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Colby-Sawyer Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Roger Williams

20:00 28-33 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BARANGER,GEOFF(in the paint)
= ASSIST by PARRISH,BRANDON

MISS 3PTR by BRAY,COLLIN 19:49
== REBOUND DEF by VIANA,ANDREW
19:26 MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,BRANDON
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JOSH ==
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 19:18
19:18 BLOCK by GUMB,DAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BARANGER,GEOFF
19:04 TURNOVER by BARANGER,GEOFF
19:03 FOUL by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JOSH 18:37
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
18:33 TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
STEAL by FOURNIER,TYLER 18:32

MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 18:29



-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON

18:24 TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
TURNOVER by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 18:16
18:14 STEAL by BARANGER,GEOFF
FOUL by BRAY,COLLIN 18:04
17:44 TURNOVER by VIANA,ANDREW
STEAL by CARTER,JOSH 17:42
MISS JUMPER by CARTER,JOSH 17:40
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
17:15 TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
STEAL by CONDON,CHRIS 17:13
MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER 17:09
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
16:56 TURNOVER by GUMB,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint) 16:42 30-33 H3
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN --
FOUL by CONDON,CHRIS 16:26
16:18 30-35 H5 GOOD JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
-- ASSIST by GUMB,DAN
MISS 3PTR by CONDON,CHRIS 16:01
-- REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
FOUL by CONDON,CHRIS 15:51

15:51 MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
15:51 30-36 H6 GOOD FT by PARRISH,BRANDON
GOOD LAYUP by THORPE,JAMES(in the paint) 15:28 32-36 H4
ASSIST by CLAIR,ANDREW ST --

15:03 TURNOVER by CORMIER,CHRIS
STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 15:01
MISS 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES 14:57
-- REBOUND DEF by PARRISH,BRANDON
14:47 TURNOVER by CORMIER,CHRIS
STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 14:46
GOOD LAYUP by THORPE,JAMES(in the paint) 14:43 34-36 H2
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN --
14:17 MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST --
14:08 FOUL by CORMIER,CHRIS
GOOD JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER 14:00 36-36
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN --
13:39 TURNOVER by BARANGER,GEOFF
MISS LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 13:27
-- REBOUND DEF by BARANGER,GEOFF
12:48 MISS 3PTR by CAMOBRECO,BEN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
12:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 12:32
FOUL by BURKE,CHRIS 12:19
12:02 TURNOVER by CAMOBRECO,BEN
STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 12:00
11:48 FOUL by CAMOBRECO,BEN
MISS FT by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 11:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 11:48
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN
11:22 TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST 11:20
11:18 FOUL by CORMIER,CHRIS
TURNOVER by BURKE,CHRIS 11:01
10:45 TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON
STEAL by BURKE,CHRIS 10:44

GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint) 10:40 38-36 V2



MISS FT by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
REBOUND DEF by BURKE,CHRIS
TURNOVER by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

STEAL by BRAY,COLLIN
GOOD LAYUP by BRAY,COLLIN(in the paint)

STEAL by THORPE,JAMES
GOOD 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES
ASSIST by CONDON,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CONDON,CHRIS
MISS 3PTR by CONDON,CHRIS
REBOUND OFF by BRAY,COLLIN
FOUL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST

REBOUND DEF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint)

STEAL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES
ASSIST by BRAY,COLLIN
FOUL by FOURNIER,TYLER
TURNOVER by THORPE,JAMES
FOUL by BRAY,COLLIN

REBOUND DEF by CONDON,CHRIS
MISS JUMPER by CONDON,CHRIS

FOUL by FOURNIER,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by CARTER,JOSH
GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,JOSH
STEAL by THORPE,JAMES

GOOD 3PTR by THORPE,JAMES
ASSIST by CARTER,JOSH

FOUL by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
REBOUND DEF by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by CARTER,JOSH

REBOUND OFF by CLAIR,ANDREW ST
GOOD LAYUP by CONDON,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CLAIR,ANDREW ST(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER

FOUL by CARTER,JOSH

40-36

43-36

45-36

48-36

48-37

51-37

54-37

56-37

56-39
58-39
58-41

V 4

V7

V9

V12

V1l

V 14

V17

V19

V 17
V19
V 17

FOUL by VIANA,ANDREW

TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
TURNOVER by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHARRENWEBER,BRIAN

MISS 3PTR by CORMIER,CHRIS

TURNOVER by PARRISH,BRANDON

TURNOVER by CORMIER,CHRIS

STEAL by BARANGER,GEOFF

MISS FT by CORMIER,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by GUMB,DAN
GOOD FT by VIANA,ANDREW

MISS FT by VIANA,ANDREW

TURNOVER by CORMIER,CHRIS

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
MISS LAYUP by PARRISH,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by PARRISH,BRANDON

MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON

MISS JUMPER by PARRISH,BRANDON
REBOUND OFF by GUMB,DAN
GOOD LAYUP by GUMB,DAN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by CAMOBRECO,BEN(in the paint)
ASSIST by GUMB,DAN

REBOUND DEF by CAMOBRECO,BEN

MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON



REBOUND DEF by BRAY,COLLIN
MISS JUMPER by FOURNIER,TYLER
REBOUND OFF by FOURNIER,TYLER
GOOD JUMPER by CARTER,JOSH

REBOUND DEF by FOURNIER,TYLER

01:14

00:51

00:20 60-41
00:10

V 19

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by PARRISH,BRANDON

MISS LAYUP by DALUZ,ALEXANDER



